© Danfoss | 2024.08 AI165686469433en-010801 | 1
Steel butterfly valves
SBFV (PN 16/25) GOST standard connection
Data sheet
Description
Danfoss SBFV are high performance steel
butterfly valves that together with Danfoss JIP™
ball valves complete the family of shut off valves

DN
(mm)
Actuator type Code Nr.
200 SQ12.2-F12 065B8260
250 SA10.2-GS80.3/53:1-F12 065B8253
300-350 SA10.2-GS100.3/126:1-F14 065B8261
400-450 SA10.2-GS125.3/160:1-F16 065B8262
500 SA10.2-GS125.3/208:1-F25 065B8263
600 SA10.2-GS160.3/442:1-F25 065B8258
700-800 SA10.2-GS200.3/864:1-F30 065B8264
900 SA10.2-GS250.3/848:1-F35 065B8265
1000 SA10.2-GS250.3/1718:1-F35 065B8259
1200 SA10.2-GS315/1696:1-F40 065B8266
1400 SA14.2-GS315/1696:1-F40 065B8267
Technical data
DN 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1400
kVS m3/h 1270 2100 3900 5200 6700 8700 11000 15000 23500 28000 40000 52000 65000 88000
PN
bar
16 / 25
∆p max. 16
Medium temperature
°C
−20 … 240 1)
Min. Ambient temperature −20  (−40 2))
Max. Ambient temperature 80 (with Auma actuator); 110 (with  Gearbox); 240 (only valve)
Medium Circulation water/glycolic water up to 50 %
Torque 3) Nm 950 1300 2500 3100 3950 5250 6600 9400 15800 20500 28300 36000 58400 82000
1)	 Temperature depends on the pressure. See pressure-temperature diagram for details.
2)	 Product needs proper insulation that will ensure that surface temperature of the valve will not be lower then -20°C when valve is pressurized
3)	 Torque values should be increased by 10% when dimensioning third party actuators that are not recommended by Danfoss
Pressure temperature
diagram (valve body design)
AUMA actuators can be equipped with various
accessories (on extra request). Control and
regulating unit AUMA MATIC AM in basic design
available on request (AM 01.1 - 065B8781).
When commissioning and under certain
problematic system conditions, it can be
necessary to choose slower actuators to avoid
water hammering and oscillations.
For additional information related to the electric
actuator ordering, please contact local Danfoss
representative.
Features:
• 2 limit switches - opening/closing
• 2 torque switches - opening/closing
• Heater
• Blinker switch for operating phase
• Manual operation with hand wheel
• Thermo switch
Main Data:
• Nominal voltage: 3 × 400 VAC, 50Hz
• Grade of enclosure: IP 68
• Wiring diagram: TPA 00R1AA-101-000
Ordering (continuous)
4 | AI165686469433en-010801 © Danfoss | 2024.08
Data sheet	 Steel butterfly valves SBFV (PN 16/25)
DN 200
DN 250
DN 300
DN 350
DN 400
DN 450
DN 500
DN 600
DN 700
DN 800
DN 900
DN 1000
DN 1200
DN 1400
100